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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET 
THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certif ication] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

^ N S L • NSP DSD . 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB DPLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 

• WFX DPMX DSWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

[A] • Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] ^[Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] • Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] ^Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] • For all ofthe above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] • Waivers are Attached 

[3] INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE . Certification 

I hereby certify that I, or personnel under my supervision, have reviewed the applicable Rules and Regulations of the 
Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative approval is accurate and 
complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WI, RJ, ORRI) is common. 

/ understand that any omission of data (including API numbers, pool codes, etc.), pertinent information 
and any required notification is cause to have the application package returned with no action taken. 

Note: Statement must be c, 

A/i £ foci ie 
Print or Type Name Signature 

individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity, 

d/itle ^ V Date 

e-mail Address 



July 25, 2007 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

RE: XTO Energy. Inc. Application for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well, 
SEMGSAU, Well #147, located 334 feet FSL and 1180 feet FEL of Section 30, T17S, 

R33E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico 

After meeting with Barry Hunt and Cody Layton with the Bureau of Land Management, 
Carlsbad, New Mexico concerning the location of the Southeast Monument Grayburg 
San Andres Unit (SEMGSAU), Well #147, it was established that the only location the 
BLM would approve, due to pipeline and topography issues, would be 334 FSL and 
1180 FEL of Section 30, T17S, R33E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

In meeting with the Bureau of Land Management field staff, they approved the attached 
rig layout which will avoid the existing buried pipelines that are located to the west, south 
and east of the proposed location. To the best of our knowledge the archaelogical 
resources are not an issue in establishing this proposed location. 

This well is a proposed production unit development well in the Maljamar; Grayburg-San 
Andres pool, an oil test on 40 acres. Please see attached a listing of the operators 
offsetting this well. All ownership in the proposed spacing unit is common. Also 
attached is a copy of the C-102 prepared by West Engineering, along with the Form 
3160-3 for this proposed location. 

We are respectfully requesting approval for this non-standard location. Please let me 
know if you need any further information in order to process this request. Thank you. 

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent 
XTO Energy, Inc. 
c/o P.O. Box 953 
Midland, TX 79702 
432 684-6381/682-1458-fax 
ann. ritchie@wtor. net 

NMOCD: 

Yours truly, 

attachments 
cc: XTO/Midland - Sorina Flores 



> >4 - 4 -07 ; 9:46AM; ;505 391 9895 



XTO Energy, Inc. (5380) 
SEMGSAU, Well #147 
Unorthodox Location Application 

Offset Operators with a I/2 mile radius: 

Oxy Permain/Occidental Permian Ltd. 
P.O. Box 50250 
Midland, TX 79710 

COG Operating 
550 W. Texas, Suite 1300 
Midland, TX 79701 

Southwestern Energy Prod. Co. 
2350 N Sam Houston Parkway E 
Houston, TX 77032 

Mack Energy Co. 
P.O. Box 400 
Duncan, OK 73534 

Williams Oil Company 
P.O. Box 3012 
Midland, TX 79702 

Collier Pet. Corp. 
P.O. Box 51311 
Midland, TX 79702 

A copy of the Non-Standard/Unorthodox request and Oil Conservation Divison 
Form C-102 foaveTbeen sent to the above stated parties. 

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent 
XTO Energy, Inc. 
July 25, 2007 
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Fonn 3160-3 
(February 2005) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB No, 1004-0137 

Expires March 31. 2007 
Fonn 3160-3 
(February 2005) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 

5. Lease Serial No. 
LC 060967 

Fonn 3160-3 
(February 2005) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 
6. If Indian, Allotee or Tribe Name 

la. Type of wort f / j DRILL C J R E E N T E R 

lb. Type of Welt {/JoA w < f f~l<jas Well | joiher | jsingleZone [^Multiple Zone 

7 If Ifatcr CA Agreement, Name and No. 
la. Type of wort f / j DRILL C J R E E N T E R 

lb. Type of Welt {/JoA w < f f~l<jas Well | joiher | jsingleZone [^Multiple Zone 
8. Lease Name and Well No. 

SEMGSAU, Well #147 

2 Name of Operator 
XTO Enregy, Inc. 

9. API Well No. 
30 025 

3a. Address 200 N. Loraine, Suite 800 
Midlnd.TX 79701 

3b. Phone Na (include area code) 
432 684-6381 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 
Maijamar;Grayburg San Andres 

4. Location of Well (Report location cicark and in accordance with any' State requirements.*) 

At surface 334 FSL & 1180 FEL, Sec 30, T17S, R33E 

At proposed prod, zone same 

ll.Sec.T.R. M. or Blk. and Survey or Area 

Section 30, T17S, R33E 

14. Distance inmiles anddirection from nearest town or pest office* 
5 miles SE of Maljamar 

IZ County or Parish 13. State 

Lea NM 

15. Distance Horn proposed* 
location to nearest 
property or lease line, f t 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 

ttx No. of acres in lease 

2200 +/-

17 Spacing Unit dedicated to this well 

40 (waterflood) 

18. Distance from proposed location* 
to nearest well, drilling, completed, 
applied for, on this lease, ft. 1220' 

19. Proposed Depth 

4350' 

20. BLMBIA Bond No. on file 

UTB100138 

21. Elevations (Show whether DI-; KDB, RT, GL, etc.) 
4037' 

22 Approximate date work will start* 

10/01/2007 
23. Estimated duration 

12+ days 

24 Attachments 

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1, must be attached to this form: 

1. WeU plat certified by a registered surveyor. 
Z A Drilling Plan. 

4. Bond lo cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see 
Item 20 above). 

3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is oa National Forest System Lands, the 
SUPO must be filed with the appropriatei?oie*t^rvice Office). " 

5. Operator certification 
6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the 

BLM. 

25. Signature Name (Printed/Typed} Date 
Ann E. Ritchie 07/25/2007 

Regulatory Agent 

Approved by (Signature) Name (Printed/Typed) Date 

Title Office 

conduct operations thereoa 
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency ofthe United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

•(Instructions on page 2) 



DISTRICT I 
I K S H. FRENCH DR.. BO BBS. KM UX40 

DISTRICT II 
1301 V. GKAHB U K O I . 1BTXEU. MM MSlo 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brtiofl Altec. NH 87410 

DISTRICT IV 

State of New Mexico 
Knargy, Mi»«r»l« and N&tur&l Hsaouress DspmrtsaeQt 

•CO/MIOLAND 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Berlsed JUNE 10. 2003 

Submit to Appropriate Diatrict Office 
State Lease - 4 Copie* 

Fee Leaae — 3 Copiea 

• AMENDED REPORT 
API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

/Da/! a ma r • ^raY&urq - <San /?nc/re5 
Property Code 

jsss 
Property Name ' ' J 

SEMGSAU 
Well Number 

147 
OCRID No. 

S3 86 
Operator Name 

XTO ENERGY 
EleTaiion 

4028* 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. Section Township Ranee Lot Idn Peet from the North/South Uae Feet from the Bast/West line Count; 

P 30 17-S 3 3 - E 334 SOUTH 1 180 EAST LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

LOT 1 

42.11 AC 

LOT 2 

42.13 AC 

LOT 3 

42.15 AC 
LOT ~4 

42.17 AC 

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME 

r=655OO9.0 N 
X=695468.5 E 

LAT.^32'47'56.74" N 
L0NG.= 10S4I'49.94" W 

\ 

k 
L 

-1180" 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ Aereby certify the thu it-formation 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

beet of my enoiotedos and belief. 

S1<nati 

P r i n t e d N a m e 

Ti t* 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location thoxm 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

ociwol swwyi mode by -nee or wider my 

supervisor ami thai the same is true and 

correct to the best of my bonef. 

DECEMBER 15, 2005 
Date Surveyed 

S i g n a t u r e Ac . S e a l . of 
Professional Surveyor 

RZB 

05.11.1970 

Certificate No. CARV EIDSON 12641 



STATEMENT ACCEPTING RESPONSIBILITY FOR OPERATIONS 

XTO Energy, Inc. (5380) 
200 N. Loraine St., Suite 800 
Midland, TX 79701 
(432) 682-8873 
(432) 684-9681-fax 

The undersigned accepts all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations conducted on the leased land or portion 
thereof, as described below: 

SEMGSAU #147 

Lease Number: LC 060967 

Legal Description of Land: UL: P Section 30 T17S R33E 

Lea County, New Mexico 

Formation: Grayburg and San Andres (43329) 

Bond Coverage: UTB 100138 

Authorized S i g n a t u r e : / ^ ^ ^ ^ < i 

Printed Name: Boogie Armes 

Title: Drilling Superintendent; contact phone: 432 620-6739; 432 556-7403 

Date: 7-25-07 



July 25, 2007 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

RE: XTO Energy. Inc. Application for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well, 
SEMGSAU, Well #147, located 334 feet FSL and 1180 feet FEL of Section 30, T17S, 

R33E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico 

After meeting with Barry Hunt and Cody Layton with the Bureau of Land Management, 
Carlsbad, New Mexico concerning the location of the Southeast Monument Grayburg 
San Andres Unit (SEMGSAU), Well #147, it was established that the only location the 
BLM would approve, due to pipeline and topography issues, would be 334 FSL and 
1180 FEL of Section 30, T17S, R33E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

In meeting with the Bureau of Land Management field staff, they approved the attached 
rig layout which will avoid the existing buried pipelines that are located to the west, south 
and east of the proposed location. To the best of our knowledge the archaelogical 
resources are not an issue in establishing this proposed location. 

This well is a proposed production unit development well in the Maljamar; Grayburg-San 
Andres pool, an oil test on 40 acres. Please see attached a listing of the operators 
offsetting this well. All ownership in the proposed spacing unit is common. Also 
attached is a copy of the C-102 prepared by West Engineering, along with the Form 
3160-3 for this proposed location. 

We are respectfully requesting approval for this non-standard location. Please let me 
know if you need any further information in order to process this request. Thank you. 

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent 
XTO Energy, Inc. 
c/o P.O. Box 953 
Midland, TX 79702 
432 684-6381/682-1458-fax 
ann.ritchie@wtor.net 

NMOCD: 

Yours truly, 

attachments 
cc: XTO/Midland - Sorina Flores 
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XTO Energy, Inc. (5380) 
SEMGSAU, Well #147 
Unorthodox Location Application 

Offset Operators with a I/2 mile radius: 

Oxy Permain/Occidental Permian Ltd. 
P.O. Box 50250 
Midland, TX 79710 

COG Operating 
550 W. Texas, Suite 1300 
Midland, TX 79701 

Southwestern Energy Prod. Co. 
2350 N Sam Houston Parkway E 
Houston, TX 77032 

Mack Energy Co. 
P.O. Box 400 
Duncan, OK 73534 

Williams Oil Company 
P.O. Box 3012 
Midland, TX 79702 

Collier Pet. Corp. 
P.O. Box 51311 
Midland, TX 79702 

A copy of the Non-Standard/Unorthodox request and Oil Conservation Divison 
Form C-102 fraveBeen sent to the above stated parties. 

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent 
XTO Energy, Inc. 
July 25, 2007 
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Ferm 3160-3 
(February 2005) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR P E R M I T T O DRILL OR R E E N T E R 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB No. 1004-013? 

Expires March 31. 2007 
Ferm 3160-3 
(February 2005) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR P E R M I T T O DRILL OR R E E N T E R 

5. Lease Serial No. 
LC 060967 

Ferm 3160-3 
(February 2005) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR P E R M I T T O DRILL OR R E E N T E R 
6. If Indian, Allotee or Tribe Name 

la. Type of work; [TJ DRILL O K E E N T E R 

lb. Type of Well [ / lof lWdl |~lGasWell | [other |~|siiigle Zone [^Multiple Zone 

7 If Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No. 
la. Type of work; [TJ DRILL O K E E N T E R 

lb. Type of Well [ / lof lWdl |~lGasWell | [other |~|siiigle Zone [^Multiple Zone 
8. Lease Name and Well No. 

SEMGSAU, WeU #147 

2 Name of Operator 
XTO Enregy, Inc. 

9. API Well No. 
30 025 

3a. Address 200 N. Loraine, Suite 800 
Midlnd,TX 79701 

3b. Phone Ka (include area code) 

432 684-6381 

10. Field and Pool, cr Exploratory 
Maljamar;Grayburg San Andres 

4. Location of Well (Report location dearly and in accordance with any State nqfarmats.*) 

At surface 334 FSL & 1180 FEL, Sec 30, T17S, R33E 

At proposed prod zone same 

11. Sec.T.R. M. or Blk. and Survey or Area 

Section 30, T17S, R33E 

14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office*1 

5 miles SE of Maljamar 

12. County or Parish Instate 

Lea NM 

15. Distance from proposed* JJ^< 
location to nearest 
property or lease line, ft. 
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 

161 No. of acres in lease 

2200+/-

IZ Spacing Unit dedicated to this well 

40 (waterflood) 

IS. Distance from proposed location* 
to newest well, drilling, completed, 
applied for, on this lease, ft. 1220' 

19. ProposedDepth 

4350' 

20. BLMBIA Bond No. on file 

UTB100138 

21. Elevations (Show whetherDF, KBB, RT, GL etc.) 
4037* 

22 Approximate date work will start* 
10/01/2007 

2A Estimated duration 
12+ days 

24. Attachments 
The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1, must be attached to this form: 

I . Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. 
Z A Drilling Plan. 
5. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is oa National Forest System Lands, the 

SUPO must be filed with the appropriatê orest̂ emce Office). 

4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see 
Item 20 above). 

5. Operator certification 
6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the 

BLM. 

25. Signature / J^- / / T / * Name (Printed/Typed) Date 
Ann E. Ritchie 07/25/2007 

Title ~ " ' ' 
Regulatory Agent 

Approved by (Signature) Name (Printed/Typed) Date 

Title Office 

conduct operations thereon. 
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. 

Title 18 U.S.C. SectionlOOl and Title 43 U.S.C. Secticnl212,makeita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency ofthe United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

*(Instructions on page 2) 



D I S T R I C T I 
I K S H. PUNCH OIL. BOBSS. NK 

DISTRICT II 

uoi w. euro ivnnn. artau. NK uaia 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brtzoa Rd., Al tec. NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 

State of New Mexico 
In«rfv, Miiunla «ae Hatoral HeeoureMi DapartBaeot. 

•.COlNftDLAND 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C - 1 0 2 
Berised JUNE 10. 2003 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copie* 

Fee Lease — 3 Copies 

O AMENDED REPORT 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

/71a/1 asYiar ^-/'a^Jyurq - San /?nc//~e5 
Property Code 

ssss 
Property Name ' ' J 

SEMGSAU 
Veil Number 

147 
OCBIO No. 

S3 86 
Operator Name 

XTO ENERGY 
Elevation 

4028' 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. Section Township Ranee Lot Idn Feet from tbe North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

P 30 17-S 3 3 - E 334 SOUTH 1 180 EAST LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. SecUon Township Ranee Feet from the North/South line Feet from U»e East/West line County 

Dedicated acres 

9o 
Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

LOT t 

42.11 AC 

LOT 2 

42.13 AC 

LOT 3 

42.15 AC 

"TOT 4 

42.17 AC 

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME 

Y=655009.0 N 
X=695468.5 E 

LAT.=32'47'56.74~ N 

L0NG. = 10S41'49.94" W 

11 
•I 
K 

\3 

<3» 

L 
- 1 1 8 0 -

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify U** ihe information 

contained, herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knawtedg* and belief. 

& C n a b 

Printed Name 

TiOle/ ^ i _ / 

'S-eZS'O 7 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat teas plotted from field notes of 
ocflttl nrayf made by me or under my 
supervison. and that the same is tne and 
correct to the best of my belief 

DECEMBER 15, 2 0 0 5 

Date Surveyed 

Signature ec.Seal .of V 
Professional Surveyor 

RZB 

05.1 1.1970 

Certificate No. GARV EfDSON 12641 



STATEMENT ACCEPTING RESPONSIBILITY FOR OPERATIONS 

XTO Energy, Inc. (5380) 
200 N. Loraine St., Suite 800 
Midland, TX 79701 
(432) 682-8873 
(432) 684-9681-fax 

The undersigned accepts all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations conducted on the leased land or portion 
thereof, as described below: 

SEMGSAU #147 

Lease Number: LC 060967 

Legal Description of Land: UL: P Section 30 T17S R33E 

Lea County, New Mexico 

Formation: Grayburg and San Andres (43329) 

Bond Coverage: UTB 100138 

Authorized Signature:^ 

Printed Name: Boogie Armes 

Title: Drilling Superintendent; contact phone: 432 620-6739; 432 556-7403 

Date: 7-25-07 



Page 1 of 1 

Brooks David K., EMNRD 

From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

Tuesday, August 21, 2007 5:12 PM 

'Ann Ritchie' 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: NSL Application - XTO SEMGSAU #147 

Ms. Ritchie 

We need the following additional information: 

Your application states that "All ownership in the proposed spacing unit is common." The proposed spacing unit 
is the SE/4 SE/4 of (Unit P) Section 30. What we need to know is if the working interest ownership of the SE/4 
SE/4 (Unit P) is identical to the working interest ownership of the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O), as you would otherwise be 
required to give notice to Wl owners in Unit O. It seems you have given notice to Wl operators in Section 6 of 
17S 32N. So we are only concerned about Unit O of 
Section 30. 

Thanks 

David Brooks 
Legal Examiner 

8/21/2007 



EMNRD Page 1 of 1 

Well File Search - Select API Number to View 
Please select the API Number you wish to view from the list below by clicking the radio button next to 
the API Number. Then click the "Continue" button to see the thumbnails for the API you selected. 
The search results are broken out by groups of 25 on each page. Switching pages can be done by 
clicking the "Next 25" or "Previous 25" links. 

4 Records Found Displaying Screen 1 of 1 

API Number ULSTR Footages 

( ) 3002508335 P-30-17S-33E 660 FSL & 660 FEL 

Well Name & Number: SOUTHEAST MALJAMAR GB/SA UNIT No. 003P 

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC 

( ) 3002531523 P-30-17S-33E 330 FSL & 50 FEL 
Well Name & Number: SOUTHEAST MALJAMAR GB/SA UNIT No. 006P 

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC 

Q 3002533259 P-30-17S-33E 500 FSL & 800 FEL 

Well Name & Number: SOUTHEAST MALJAMAR GB/SA UNIT No. 107 

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC 

O 3002533353 P-30-17S-33E 1040 FSL & 420 FEL 

Well Name & Number: SOUTHEAST MALJAMAR GB/SA UNIT No. 106 

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC 

4 Records Found Displaying Screen 1 of 1 

Continue I Go Back 

http://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/imaging/WellFileCriteria.aspx 8/21/2007 



Page 1 of 1 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

From: Ann Ritchie [ann.ritchie@wtor.net] 

Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2007 3:26 PM 

To: Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

Subject: Re: NSL Application - XTO SEMGSAU #147 

Mr. Brooks, 
I am sorry it has taken so long to get back to you, but XTO Midland had to run this through XTO Fort Worth office. 
XTO has confirmed that it is 100% XTO in Unit Letter P (top of the grayburg formation down to and including a depth 
of 100' below the top of the San Andres formation) and 100% XTTO in Unit Letter O (from the surface down to the 
base of the San Andres formation). 
Thank you, 
Ann Ritchie, Regulatory Agent 
XTO Energy, Inc. 

WEST TEXAS OIL REPORTS 
P.O. Box 953 
Midland, TX 79702 
ann.ritchie@wtor.net 
432 684-6381;682-1458-fax 

Original Message 
From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
To: Ann Ritchie 
Sent: Tuesday, August 21, 2007 6:11 PM 
Subject: NSL Application - XTO SEMGSAU #147 

Ms. Ritchie 

We need the following additional information: 

Your application states that "All ownership in the proposed spacing unit is common." The proposed spacing unit is 
the SE/4 SE/4 of (Unit P) Section 30. What we need to know is if the working interest ownership of the SE/4 SE/4 
(Unit P) is identical to the working interest ownership of the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O), as you would otherwise be required 
to give notice to Wl owners in Unit O. It seems you have given notice to Wl operators in Section 6 of 17S 32N. So 
we are only concerned about Unit O of 
Section 30. 

Thanks 

David Brooks 
Legal Examiner 
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